

ASSEMBLY QUESTION

Name of Department: Jal Shakti Vibhag
Starred Question No: 4888
Date of Reply: 07-03-2022
Subject: LWSS Beas to 16 Tanki (Bijli Mahadev)
Question Raised By: Sh. Sunder Singh Thakur (Kullu)
Minister Concerned: Jal Shakti Minister.

Question:	Reply:
Will the Jal Shakti Minister be pleased to state:- (a) when was the foundation stone of Lift Water Supply Scheme Beas to 16 Tanki (Bijli Mahadev) laid;	(a) , (b) & (c) Information laid on the table of House
(b) is the tender for execution awarded; details of name of the company be given; and	
(c) when will the work be started and be completed?	

**INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF STARRED ASSEMBLY QUESTION
NO. ASKED BY SHRI SUNDER SINGH THAKUR (KULLU)**

- (a) Foundation stone of Lift Water Supply Scheme Beas to 16 Tanki (Bijli Mahadev) was laid on 21.08.2021.
- (b) Tender for execution has not been awarded, however, tendering is under process.
- (c) Tendering for this work is in progress, work is likely to be started within a month and tentative completion period is 18 months from its commencement